## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Deshotel to Reengrossed House Bill No. 987 by Representative Deshotel

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 5, line 16, delete the period "." and insert "and publicly available information."
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 7, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof:
- 5 "(cc) An individual's sex."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 12, delete lines 18 and 19 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:
- 8 "(3) Obtain a copy or accurate summary of the consumer's personal data that 9 the consumer provided to the controller within the twelve months preceding the 10 consumer's request, in a format that satisfies all of the following:"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 12, line 25, delete the period "." and insert "that the consumer provided to the 13 controller."